
FUSELAGE SIDE VIEW

1 3/4" WHEELS

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

5/16" BALSA

FORMED ALUMINUM LANDING GEAR

1/8" X 5/16" BALSA
EPOXY GLUE TO TUBE

CG RANGE

3/16" MAIN SPAR BEAMS

3/16" X 3/8" BALSA LEADING EDGE

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

CUT OUT
THIS AREA

WING RIB BUILD SETUP
TYPICAL FOR ALL RIBS

NOSE BLOCK IS LAMINATED FROM
2 PIECES OF 1/16" PLYWOOD WITH
A 3/16" BALSA CORE

1/16" BALSA SPAR WEBS

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

CUT OUT FOR ENGINE

5/16" BALSA
3/16" X 5/16" HARDWOOD

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" PLYWOOD 
WING JOINER



2 REQ. .080 2024 ALUMINUM

FIN

LANDING GEAR LEG

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

1/8" X 5/16" BALSA
EPOXY GLUE TO TUBE

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

ATTACH WITH 2 WOODSCREWS

ALUMINUM OR WIRE TAILSKID

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

1/8" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

8mm CF TUBE OR
5/16" ARROW SHAFT
25" LONG

3/16" X 5/16" BASSWOOD 
SERVO RAILS. 4 REQ.

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/32" BALSA RIBS

WING RIB BUILD SETUP

RIB BUILDING FIXTURE TAB
REMOVE AFTER TOP IS BUILT

TYPICAL FOR ALL RIBS

1/16" X 5/16" PLYWOOD

3/16" BALSA FILLET

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA
TRAILING EDGE SPAR

1/4" BALSA TRIANGLE

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA FILLER

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

RUDDER

3/16" SQR BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

NOTCH OUT FOR ELEVATOR
JOINER CLEARANCE

1/4" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

BEVEL LEADING 
EDGE 30 DEG.



3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

CA HINGE
TYPICAL

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16"
 BALSA

SECT B-B

BEVEL ELEVATOR SPAR TO ALLOW
FOR 55 DEG OF MOVEMENT

CA HINGE

BEVEL EDGE 30 DEG

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

VERSION NO. - 1.1

DRAWING -  1 OF 3

DATE -   02/02/10 SCALE -   1-1 1/2

ENGINE -          20-25 2S

PROFILE R/C AIRCRAFT

WING SPAN -        36.0 IN.

LENGTH -           37.5 IN.

WING AREA -     436 SQ. IN.

AIRFRAME WEIGHT-      9 OZ.

DESIGNED & DRAWN BY -     RON WILSON

This drawing is the copyright property
of Ron Wilson for the exclusive
use of the members of The Profile
Brotherhood and may
not be distributed or
sold or listed on Ebay.

MOTOR -       250-400 WATT

SBACH3D-25

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

BB

Designed with the help of the members of the
      www.theprofilebrotherhood.comPB Logo used with permission

Ron WilsonRon Wilson
DesignDesign



HOLE FOR SERVO WIRES

LAMINATE CANOPY BOW FROM 
2 PCS 3/32" X 5/16" BALSA

1/16" BALSA
SPAR WEBS BOTH
SIDES

3/16" PLYWOOD
WING JOINER

MOUNT FUEL TANK HERE
USE FOAM UNDER TANK

.20 TO .25 2S ENGINE

4-40 BOLTS & LOCKNUTS

GLOW ENGINE INSTALLATION

FRONT VIEW

(2) 4-40 HEX NUT

SECTION AT MOTOR MOUNT

4-40 X 1" BOLT
#4 FLAT WASHER

1 3/4" WHEELS

AILERON

CA HINGE
TYPICAL

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" SQR BALSA

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

1.5 DEG. RIGHT THRUST

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

4-40 BOLT

4-40 BOLTS

1/16" PLYWOOD DOUBLER BOTH SIDES

4-40 LOCKNUT

1/4" BALSA CORE

 OS
MAX
 FX

O
S



3/32" BALSA GUSSET

RUDDER SERVO

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 3/4" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

TOP VIEW
CA HINGE TYPICAL

3/32" BALSA ROOT RIB
1/16" BALSA
SPAR WEBS BOTH

3/16" BALSA LE

3/16" PLYWOOD
WING JOINER

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA
TRAILING EDGE SPAR

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

#107 DUBRO 
CONTROL HORN

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

BEVEL LEADING 
EDGE 30 DEG.

3/16" X 3/4" BALSA

SECT C-C
CA HINGE BEVEL EDGE 30 DEG

ELEVATOR SERVO

3/16" X 3/16" BASSWOOD 
SERVO RAILS

HOLE FOR SERVO WIRES

3/32" BALSA GUSSET

BEVEL LEADING 

1/8" DIA CF PUSHRODS

C

C



STABILIZER

ELEVATOR
3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 3/4" BALSA

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

3/16" SQR HARDWOOD JOINER

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA

3/16" X 5/16" BALSA

#107 DUBRO CONTROL HORN

NOTCH STRINGERS FOR FIN POST

3/16" X 3/16"
BALSA

1/4" TRIANGLE STOCK

3/16" BALSA LE

3/16" X 3/16" BALSA

3/16" X 3/4" BALSA

3/16" X 3/16"
BALSA

BEVEL EDGE 30 DEG

1/8" DIA CF PUSHRODS



3/32 BALSA RIBS

BOTTOM VIEW OF WING
    RIGHT SIDE

WING PLAN VIEW

RIB 6 RIB 5 RIB 4 RIB 3 RIB 2 RIB 1

BOX THIS SECTION IN  
FOR RECEIVER/BATTERY.
COVER WITH 1/16" BALSA

3/16" BASSWOOD
SERVO MOUNT RAILS

1/16"X 3" SPAR WEBBING.
GLUE TO SPARS WITH GRAIN
IN VERTICAL DIRECTION

BEVEL TRAILING 
EDGE 30 DEG.

1/16" SHEETING

1/16" BALSA WEBS
BOTH SIDES

3/16" PLYWOOD 
WING JOINER

THROTTLE SERVO
OPTIONAL

3/32" BALSA GUSSET
GLUE FLUSH WITH 
TOP OF RIB

SHEET THIS AREA 
WITH 1/16" BALSA



HS65MG MICRO SERVO
OR EQUIVALENT

3/16" X 3/8" BALSA LEADING EDGE

3/16" X 3/16" HARD
BALSA SPAR BEAMS

BOX THIS SECTION IN  
FOR RECEIVER/BATTERY.
COVER WITH 1/16" BALSA

3/32" BALSA RIBS

1/16" SHEETING

3/16" PLYWOOD 
WING JOINER

3/32" BALSA GUSSET
GLUE FLUSH WITH 

1.5 DEG. RIGHT THRUST

BEVEL EDGE 30 DEG

3/16" X 5/16" SPAR 3/16" AILERON

BEVEL EDGE 30 DEG

3/16" X 1/4" BALSA
TIP REINFORCEMENT.
GLUE BETWEEN LE &
TE SPARS



ELECTRIC MOTOR INSTALLATION

250-400 WATT
OUTRUNNER MOTOR

2 4-40 BOLTS & LOCKNUTS

3/4" VELCRO STRAPS

ATTACH BATTERY PACKS TO FUSELAGE
WITH VELCRO STRAPS

1/16" ALUMINUM ANGLE

1.5 DEG. RIGHT THRUST

#4 WASHER

BEVEL EDGE 30 DEG

3/16" AILERON BEVEL HINGE LINE 30 DEG.
ON BOTH SIDES

1300-1500Mah 11.1V LIPO BATTERY

ATTACH CONTROLLER TO FUSELAGE
WITH VELCRO STRAPS


